
���������	
���
������	�����	��	�����
�����
�����������	
���
������	�����	��	�����
�����
��
�
��	�������	��	���
��	�������	��	��

�
�������������
�������	���
�������������
�������	��
����  �!����������"#"�!����������"#"

���������	
����
����������	
���	��
���
	�����������������
��������
��
��� �
����� 	
��
��� ����� ���� ���������
�
����������� ����� ��� ������ ������ 	
��	�� �������
���������
�����	���� ��� �
����� ���
���� ���������
���� ������� ���� �
� ������� �� ����� �
� ������ �����
��	������
��
���	
��
��� 
��������
���!����	��
��"�����������������
���������#��������������������	��
�	����� ����
�� �
�� �����$� ������
� 
�� �����$� ������
�
����� 
�� ����������� �������$� ������ 
�� ����� ��� �
�

��



������	
��������������������

���������	
�����
������	��
�%�������
���
������&�������	������������������������
���
�
����
�������	
����������
���"������������������
�'���	����������
�������
��	���
	�����(�
���!�)�
���������������
����
���	���������������
������
*��������
����

�*�����������	���
$������
���������� ����	 ��
�����
%��������
�����������������������

������	�������������������������%&�*		���



������������
���	
�	�
�+����
�,
�����
��������	�
�%
���
�������
��
�-���
���
�������
�������
�
������
��'��������
������
���		
��
����

�-
���
������#�'��

����
��'�������������
�,������������������
���		
��
����




����������	��
�*���	�� ���� ���� �������� ������ ��� ��� 
�� .�����/��
�
�������

�0
�����$� ���� ��� ��
����� ���� �����
��$� ���
��$�
*����	��$�1����
��*���	�����*������������������������
��2
����� ���������	�����
�����

Area of Origin Male Female Total Avg Age Group ALS

South Africa 47,653 36,760 84,413 25-44 7
Zimbabwe 100,736 70,496 171,232 25-44 7
Other Southern Africa 23,912 17,279 41,191 25-44 7
Sub Total 172,301 124,535 296,836 7

Kenya 5,375 5,003 10,378 25-44 7
Tanzania 37,513 43,775 81,288 25-44 7
Other East Africa 6,843 6,597 13,440 25-44 7
Sub Total 49,731 55,375 105,106 7

Central Africa 29,862 28,093 57,955 25-44 7
North Africa 714 683 1,397 25-44 7
W est Africa 2,834 2,917 5,751 25-44 7
Sub Total 33,410 31,693 65,103 7

Denmark 1,512 1,153 2,665 45-64 10
France 3,848 2,853 6,701 25-44 10
Germany 7,202 5,465 12,667 45-64 10
Italy 4,701 3,537 8,238 25-44 10
Sweden 1,749 1,417 3,166 25-44 10
United Kingdom 29,726 23,644 53,370 45-64 10
Other Europe 16,030 12,514 28,544 25-44 10
Other Scandinavian 7,539 5,450 12,989 25-44 10
Sub Total 72,307 56,033 128,340 10

Canada 5,397 4,091 9,488 25-44 10
South America 2,238 1,912 4,150 45-64 10
United States of America 28,345 21,106 49,451 25-44 10
Sub Total 35,980 27,109 63,089 10

Australia 9,445 6,871 16,316 25-44 10
India 6,831 6,101 12,932 25-44 10
Japan 2,970 2,403 5,373 25-44 10
New Zealand 2,315 1,677 3,992 25-44 10
Other Asia 6,812 6,049 12,861 25-44 10
Sub Total 28,373 23,101 51,474 10
Grand Total 392,102 317,846 709,948

TABLE 1  Visitors Arrivals: Area of Origin by Sex, Average Age and Average Length of Stay 
(2009)



Area of Origin Air Road Rail Water Total
South Africa 41,592          42,820          -            -        84,412          
Zimbabwe 7,121            164,111        -            -        171,232        
Other Southern Africa 6,748            34,443          -            -        41,191          
Sub Total 55,461          241,374        -            -        296,835        

Kenya 3,704            5,735            939            -        10,378          
Tanzania 2,321            46,491          32,476       -        81,288          
Other East Africa 4,287            7,748            1,405         -        13,440          
Sub Total 10,312          59,974          34,820       -        105,106        

Central Africa 1,519 56,436 -            -        57,955
North Africa 1,218 179 -        1,397
West Africa 4,636 1,115 -        5,751
Sub Total 7,373 57,730 0 -        65,103

Denmark 1,273 1,392 -        2,665
France 2,635 4,066 -        6,701
Germany 5,365 7,302 -        12,667
Italy 3,732 4,506 -        8,238
Sweden 1,727 1,440 -        3,167
United Kingdom 25,654 27,716 -        53,370
Other Europe 13,181 15,363 -        28,544
Other Scandinavian 5,411 7,578 -        12,989
Sub Total 58,978 69,363 0 -        128,341

Canada 3,984 5,504 -        9,488
South America 2,512 1,638 -        4,150

United States of America 20,186 29,265 -        49,451
Sub Total 26,682 36,407 0 -        63,089

Australia 6,536 9,780 -        16,316
India 10,891 2,041 -        12,932
Japan 2,951 2,422 -        5,373
New Zealand 1,247 2,745 -        3,992
Other Asia 10,512 2,349 -        12,861
Sub Total 32,137 19,337 34,820 - 51,474
Grand Total 190,943        484,185        34,820       -        709,948        

TABLE 3  Visitors Arrivals: Area of Origin by Mode of Transport (2009)

Month 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
% Change (2008-

2009)
% of Total 

(2009)

January 41,215 54,574 118,127 66,732 70,433 5.5 9.9

February 46,951 52,737 46,646 64,545 62,246 (3.6) 8.8

March 49,897 55,661 57,680 62,375 59,237 (5.0) 8.3

April 51,520 67,309 58,637 69,241 61,181 (11.6) 8.6

May 59,402 59,109 67,613 66,873 46,637 (30.3) 6.6

June 59,459 65,287 74,444 77,614 52,623 (32.2) 7.4

July 52,852 72,122 75,871 75,584 65,399 (13.5) 9.2

August 54,301 66,368 76,400 69,828 62,524 (10.5) 8.8

September 59,464 60,758 81,580 65,078 59,572 (8.5) 8.4

October 64,982 61,246 84,065 62,701 55,288 (11.8) 7.8

November 66,516 73,916 84,338 67,112 55,853 (16.8) 7.9

December 62,303 67,773 72,012 64,092 58,955 (8.0) 8.3

Total 668,862        756,860       897,413        811,775        709,948        (12.5) 100.0

TABLE 14  Visitors Arrivals: Month by Year(2005-2009)



Port of Entry Lodge Hotel Guesthouse Campsite Friends Other Total

Chirundu     15,194             -            45,400             -         5,109        35,290 100,993   
Kariba North       3,114             -              9,156             -         1,103         7,145 20,518     
Kasumbalesa     15,007        9,718          21,092            13     11,491        13,235 70,556     
Katimamulilo       2,722             -              7,930              2       1,142         6,202 17,998     
Kazungula     12,579             -            18,854             -         8,377         4,223 44,033     
L/Stone International Airport     14,681      21,029            9,345        4,169       2,132         4,438 55,794     
Lusaka International Airport     29,005      27,976          22,947          710     14,456        16,739 111,833   
Mfuwe International Airport          414            22                44            81             8              26 595         
Mwami     14,919           202            9,492        2,277       3,818         6,086 36,794     
Nakonde     53,782             -            30,619             -         2,547         2,335 89,283     
Ndola International Airport       4,840        2,615            6,572            38       3,811         4,845 22,721     
Victoria Falls     48,293      32,909          24,554        6,826     12,230        14,018 138,830   

TABLE 8  Visitors Arrivals: Port of Entry by Type of Accommodation (2009)
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